Technical Data Sheet
WK30 Fire Damper
Certified EI 120 S UNI EN 1366-2
advanced air diffusion
WK30 Fire Damper
certified EI 120 S UNI EN 1366-2
3
index

AC 230V On Off   -   2 1 int + 1 est 7 Nm  1,0 Mq. 1,30 GNA 326.1E/T12
AC 230V On Off   -   2 1 int + 1 est 16 Nm 2,10 GGA 326.1E/T12
Power End run T. fuse Torque Kg Code
AC/DC 24V On Off   -   2 7 Nm  1,0 Mq. 1,20 GMA 126.1E12
AC/DC 24V On Off   -   2 16 Nm 2,00 GCA 126.1E12
AC 230V On Off   -   2 7 Nm  1,0 Mq. 1,30 GMA 326.1E12
AC 230V On Off   -   2 16 Nm 2,10 GCA 326.1E12
Siemens manufactured motors complete with thermal fuse
Siemens manufactured motors without thermal fuse for special applications
WK30 Fire Damper
certified EI 120 S UNI EN 1366-2
20
accessories
motor connection diagrams
nominal ø external ø A B code
160 156 - WKQT160
200 196 - WKQT200
250 246 - WKQT250
300 296 - WKQT300
315 311 - WKQT315
355 351 - WKQT355
400 396 - WKQT400
450 446 - WKQT450
500 496 - WKQT500
560 556 50 WKQT560
630 626 75 WKQT630
710 706 125 WKQT710
800 796 150 WKQT800
1 negative (direct-current) or neutral (alternating current)
2 positive (direct-current) or faze (alternating current)
S1 common micro switch closed damper
S2 normally closed micro switch closed damper

350
400
450
500
550
600
650
700
750
800
Noise power and air flow loss for 400 mm base
WK30 Fire Damper
certified EI 120 S UNI EN 1366-2
23
WKIC start run micro witch open damper
WKMG024 24V CC interruption magnet
WKMG048 48V CC interruption magnet
WKMG230 230V CA interruption magnet
WKMA024 24V CC release magnet
WKMA048 48V CC release magnet
WKMA230 230V CA release magnet
WKMT motors support
WKSM mechanical command without end run switch
WKCM mechanical command with end run micro switch
WKCM2 mechanical command with start and end run micro switch
WKSP1 one inspection door
WKSP2 two inspection doors
WKGY100
thick plasterboard walls.
WKBA set of 4 plates for fitting in row flange to flange
WKQT connection for circular ducts
how to order
WK 30 AA BS HT
WK fire damper
30 fire damper
SM mechanical command without en run switch
CM mechanical command with end run micro switch
MT* command prepared for use with motor
BS base in  mm
HT height in  mm
Code example
WK30CM1500800 Fire damper mod. 30 with end
run micro switch with me-
chanical mechanism base 1500
height 800 mm.
* There is no foreseen standard motorised version. The chosen motor is always supplied fitted to the fire damper.
 There is no foreseen supply of fire dampers ready for use with motor but without the motor supplied and fitted.
Head office
via G. La Pira 9 a/b
35012 Camposampiero – PD – Italia
Milano branch
via Pelizza da Volpedo 56 - e
20092 Cinisello Balsamo – MI – Italia
Tel. +39 049 9303516